publication in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, newspapers published in Des Moines, Iowa. Approved March 19, 1896.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, March 26, 1896. W. M. McFarland,

Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 93.

AN ACT to amend an act of the Twenty-sixth General Assembly S. F. 441. entitled "An act to prohibit the sale and use of impure oil in coal mines and providing penalties for violation thereof."

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. That section one of an act of the Twenty-Sec. 1, 26 G. sixth General Assembly, entitled "An act to prohibit the A., amended. sale and use of impure oil in coal mines and providing penalties for the violation thereof," be and the same is hereby amended by adding after the word "oil" in the first line thereof, the words "or paraffine."

This act, being deemed of immediate impor-Publication tance, shall take effect and be in force from and after the clause. date of its publication in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, newspapers published in Des Moines,

Iowa.

Approved April 8, 1896.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register, April 16, and Des Moines Leader, April 18, 1896. W. M. McFarland, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 94.

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and eighty-five of the acts S. F. 454. of the Twentieth General Assembly, to apply its provisions to naphtha, benzine, and gasoline, and to increase the powers and duties of the state inspector of oils.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. That chapter one hundred and eighty-five ch. 185, 20 G. of the acts of the Twentieth General Assembly be and the A., amended. same is hereby amended as follows: By adding at the end of section one thereof the following words: "For the purposes of this act, naphtha, benzine, and gasoline shall be deemed illuminating oil."

SEC. 2. This act being deemed of immediate impor-Publication tance shall take effect and be in force from and after its clause. publication in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, newspapers published in Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 14, 1896.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, April 21, 1896. W. M. McFarland, Secretary of State.